2025 SPECIAL DISTRICT TRANSPARENCY NOTICE

Pursuant to C.R.S. § 32-1-809

FAIRMOUNT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Address and telephone number of the District's principal business office	4755 Isabell St. Golden CO 80403	Ph: 303-279-2928
Name and business telephone number of the manager or other primary contact person for the District	Joe Snyder, Division Chief 303-279-2928 x 2033	
District's website address (optional)	www.fairmountfireco.gov	
Time and place designated for regular Board meetings Posting place(s) designated for notices of regular and special Board meetings	3:00 p.m. at 4755 Isabell St., Golden CO 80403 on January 15, March 12, June 11, July 9, October 8, and December 10. District's website, or if unavailable, 4755 Isabell Street, Golden CO 80403	
Names and contact information for Board members	Contact information for all directors is the main phone and physical address above.	
There will be an election in 2025.	(1) President/Chair	(2) Director
	Name: Jack Major Business Address: 4755 Isabell St., Golden CO 80403	Name: Tom Young Business Address: 4755 Isabell St., Golden CO 80403
	This seat is up for election in May 2025 (3) Director	This seat is up for election in May 2025 (4) Director
	Name: Holly Neumann Business Address: 4755 Isabell St., Golden CO 80403	Name: Mike Kulp Business Address: 4755 Isabell St., Golden CO 80403
	(5) Director Name: Vacant Business Address: 4755 Isabell St., Golden CO 80403	(Intentionally left blank)
Data of the poyt regular appoint district	This seat is up for election in May 2025 May 6, 2025	
Date of the next regular special district election	May 0, 2023	
Self-nomination forms	Self-Nomination and Acceptance Forms to be a candidate for Director may be received from, and must be returned to, the District's Designated Election Official at: Sarah Shepherd, P.O. Box 359, Littleton, CO 80160, sees@ccrider.us	
	Self-Nomination and Acceptance Forms must be returned between January 1, 2025 and February 28, 2025.	
Election results	Election results will be made available on the District's website.	
Applications for permanent absentee voter status	Applications for permanent absentee voter status are available from and must be returned to the District's Designated Election Official at the contact information above.	
Total District mill levy certified for the year 2025	15.712	
Total ad valorem tax revenue received by the District in year 2024	\$4,791,007	